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Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

'
' 

Operator I 1 iamond Shamrock Refining Company, LP. 
Addrj5s 

I 
P.G. BOX 696000· 
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 

I I 

I I l
Storage 

Name 
r 

M
i

erial Code Beginning 
of Month 

Proparle: I 1 2,642 
ButanJ 2 17,321 
Bulan� -l?ro ian l 3 
Motor i!,dsol ne 4 219,785 
KerosJn� 5 
Hor,ie ;dati g rn1 I 6 
Die i;e·I F4el I 7 90,120 

Ot� erl �i�dll Di IHIM&s 8 3,492 
Avi �lie , {,a: olire 9 0 
Ke�ose n4-T• ,pe �et Fuel I 10 41,740 
Napth, -lTYI eJ at I uel I 11 
FuelO I #4 f orl �lil ty Use I 12 
Fuel O Is#5J#6 Fe Utility Use 13 
Fuel O I #4 fpr t, on Utility Use 14 
Fuel ohs #5, #6[for Non-Utility Use 15 
Bunke ,C ! I I 16 ·-
Navy $pecie1, 17 

Other Resid al Fuels 18 26,371 
Petrocl;lemlqal Feebstocks 19 8,684 
Lubricants I I 20 35,324 
Specia Nap has 21 
Solvent Pro�uct� 22 
Miscell\meows 23 170,047 
Crude pll 24 261,398 
TOTA4sj (�arr ils 876,924 

I 1 ( El TIFIGATE: 
,� ,rescrlbed In Ar1lcle ooasb, R. C. s., that I am authorized I de, la!ra ena 

tom lkel l,l, rep rt.I iall Is report was prepared b me or under by supervision 

and:IJree tJo ·

r

;Ut I dl a and facts stated 111erei am true, correcl, and complete, 

to lhtbe ·r �- •le, �•-

I 

Receipts 

148,155 

313,582 

367,661 

190,005 
3,820,530 

4,839,933 

(Report in Barrels) 

INPUT 
Runs to Stills 
and/or Blends 

152,484 

52 
0 

1,098 

2,249,390 
2,403,024 

Signature 

Date 

Telephone No. 

Month NOVEMBER 2023 
Registration No. 02-0057 ------------

Products 
Manufactured 

48,185 

1,378,710 

778,294 

125,264 

43,217 

12,649 

29,537 

2,415,856 

Refinery THREE RIVERS 

Fuel 
Used Deliveries 

48,259 

1,511,567 

1,104,052 

124,489 

37,601 
1,752 

10,551 

182,249 
1,622,402 

0 4,642,921 

Kathleen Mccaslin 

Storage End 
of Month 

2,568 
12,992 

400,510 

132,023 
3,440 

0 
42,515 

31,987 
5,834 

37,422 

207,340 
210,136 

1,086,768 

12/12/2023 Title Sr Cost Accountant 

210-345-4126

RECEIVEDRRC OF TEXASDEC 27 2023
O&G

AUSTIN, TX



I. 
I 

I I I
'-. 

I 

Opera o,rnJ, Slilan �ro k <effaiag Comp.J, LP.
I 

I Recei¾d 
Fro ' I , 

LP Pl�ELINE 
! 

I I 

I I I ' 

VALE�O MKT & SUPPtlY 

IGULFMARK 

:I I 

ii HARVEST

PLAINb 

I ! 
I 
i 
i 

EOG �ESOURCE') tAkKI 

EASTlx 

MISSI )N PETROL EJM 

SHELi 

GENE SIS I 

NGLC RUDE UDG S�IQS 

ACE C ATHERl�G l�C 
' 

PUID I 
I AIR LI 

I I 

TlNG 

I i . I 

CONO.COPHILLIPS COMPAl'l:Y 
I ! .I I ,

SUNOCO PARTNERS fvlARKETING 
i j I I 

, SYNERGY TRAN$FER,I LlC 

COAS�AL PLAINS! 

VALE�O TERM. & O.1S RI 3. t!:O. 

MART N CRUDE � ,�Rl�ET N�CO. 

I I 
I I ! 

RRC 
Number Code 

T1-02-0617 24 

T1-10-0984 24 

T1-03-0810 24 

T1-03-1122 24 

T1-04-3626 24 

T1-03-1263 24 

T1-06-1951 24 

T1-10-0984 24 

T1-03-041� 24 

T1-01-063b 24 
I 

T1-03-1266 24 

I 24 

T1-01-0634 24 

T1-06-1790 24 

T1-06-1790 24 

24 

T1-06-2438 24 

T1-02-0812 24 

T1-03-1338 24 

! 
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[ ] Corrected Report [ ] Corrected Report (Rev.1974) 
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

(Report in Barrels) 

Month NOVEMBER 2023 Receipt Totals Must 
Registration No. 02-0057 Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1. 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS

Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Total 

23 14,211 4 309,880 2 7 338,937 663,028 

23 166,515 4 3,702 1 2 148,155 318,371 

36,048 36,048 

1,883,764 1,883,764 

448,740 448,740 

994,116 994,116 

- o 

2,141 2,141 

1 0 

22,939 22,939 

o 

o 

23 9,279 9,279 

23 o 

407 23 407 

23 4 o 

432,376 432,376 

0 

3,820,530 190,005 313,582 0 148,155 338,937 4,811,209 



(·,

I 
I 

I 

I I 

I 
I 

I 

! I
• I • I 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

[ ) Corrected Report [ ) Corrected Report 
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

(Report in Barrels) 

Operator 

! II I 

O:ia�ohd Shamrock Refining Company, LP. Month NOVEMBER 2023 
I 

I Registration No. 02-0057 
I 

I I 

I ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Delivered To I ! 
RRC 

Number Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrois Code Barrois Cods 

Wholesa\e/ 
Retailer I 1 48,259 2 0 3 4 38,449 5 
Wholesa 

ei i Retail1 r 7 141,274 8 9 10 18 
Wholesa e{ I Retail�r 

I I 19 1,752 20 10,551 23 1,684 24 
LP I I I 4 1,473,118 7 962,778 10 124,489 18 1 Pipeline I 

LP l iPipeline I 20 23 180,565 24 1,622,402 
I 

j 
' 
I 

I i 
I 
I I 

[ I I ' 
I 

' ' 

I I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

' 

I I 
I 

' 

I
I 

I 

I 

Il 1,664,402 1,153,894 1,748,575 38,449 

I I I I 

Barrois 

37,601 

37,601 

Form R-1 
Page 3 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals 

Total 

86,708 

178,874 

13,987 

2,560,385 

1,802,967 

4,642,921 



!. 
1� 
I 
I 

I i 
I I

Detail Slatement1of SI+• �� jd 

of Period (Grcu
pj

Each Kind br 

li,tock Together �nd Tot�I) 

I 
I I 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

I [ ] Corrected Report 
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

(Report in Barrels) 

Operator [))iamond Shamrock Refining_Company, L.P. Month NOVEMBER 2023 

Cabaci� Code 

i,13( 
I 

Q5,�6f 
I I 
I ' I 

575,Q82 

1 

2 

4 

I I i 
2�0.b_ill 7 

l 

4,J4J 
l 

$,GOd' 

8 

9 

�1·1 B$.Jo4I 110

61, 1rn 18

J_ k:'.2,06! 19 

1t3�.69E 20 
I I 

4177.�2€ 23

1 i l 
494, !38 I I 24 

I I 11 • 
2,1� 1,sj"gl 

11
I I ' 

I i I 

Registration No. 02-0057 ----------

Bafels Capacity I Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels Capacity 

2,i68.478 

12,992.328 

400,510.434 

132,023.047 

3,440.361 

42
2
515.139 

31,�86.716 

5,�34.475 

I 
37,421.864 

207,339.705 

210,135.727 

1,086,768.274 

Code 

Form R-1 
Page 4 
(Rev.1974) 

Quantities Shown on This 

Page Must Equal Amount 

Shown on Page 1. 

Barrels 


